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Recei ved: 08/28/2015

PSC NO: 87 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/01/2015

September 01, 2015

Owego Area

Ef fecti

St at us:

ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6350 $0.724
Category 1B $0.6350 $0.724
Category 1C  $0.6350 $0.724
Category 2A  $0.6542 $0.746
Category 2B $0.6542 $0.746
Category 2C  $0.6542 $0.746
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4555 $0.519
Category 3B $0.4555 $0.519
Category 3C  $0.4555 $0.519
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4363 $0.498
Category 3B $0.4363 $0.498
Category 3C  $0.4363 $0.498
Category 4 $0.6542 $0.746

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.2373 $2.551
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1522 $2.454
$2.2373 $2.551
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1522 $2.454
$2.2373 $2.551
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1522 $2.454
$2.2373 $2.551
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1522 $2.454
$2.2373 $2.551

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.8983
$1.6624
$1.9340

$1.9175
$1.6816
$1.9532

$1.8334
$1.5579
$2.1522

$1.8142
$1.5387
$2.1478

$1.9175

Equiv.

$2.165
$1.896
$2.205

$2.186
$1.917
$2.227

$2.091
$1.776
$2.454

$2.069
$1.754
$2.449

$2.186

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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Recei ved: 08/28/2015

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

September 01, 2015

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6407 $0.731
Category 1B $0.6407 $0.731
Category 1C  $0.6407 $0.731
Category 2A  $0.6599 $0.752
Category 2B $0.6599 $0.752
Category 2C  $0.6599 $0.752
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4612 $0.526
Category 3B $0.4612 $0.526
Category 3C  $0.4612 $0.526
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4420 $0.504
Category 3B $0.4420 $0.504
Category 3C  $0.4420 $0.504
Category 4 $0.6599 $0.752

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.2834 $2.604
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1685 $2.473
$2.2834 $2.604
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1685 $2.473
$2.2834 $2.604
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1685 $2.473
$2.2834 $2.604
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1685 $2.473
$2.2834 $2.604

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 225

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9376 $2.209
$1.6624 $1.896
$1.9487 $2.222
$1.9568 $2.231
$1.6816 $1.917
$1.9679 $2.244
$1.7256 $1.968
$1.5579 $1.776
$1.7058 $1.945
$1.7064 $1.946
$1.5387 $1.754
$1.6866 $1.923
$1.9568 $2.231

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 226 effective 10/01/2015
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Recei ved: 08/28/2015

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

Lockport Area

September 01, 2015

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8209 $0.936
Category 1B $0.8209 $0.936
Category 1C  $0.8209 $0.936
Category 2A  $0.8401 $0.958
Category 2B $0.8401 $0.958
Category 2C  $0.8401 $0.958
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6401 $0.730
Category 3B $0.6401 $0.730
Category 3C  $0.6401 $0.730
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6209 $0.708
Category 3B $0.6209 $0.708
Category 3C  $0.6209 $0.708
Category 4 $0.8401 $0.958

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3425 $2.671
$2.3425 $2.671
$2.2033 $2.512
$2.3425 $2.671
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2033 $2.512
$2.3425 $2.671
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2033 $2.512
$2.3425 $2.671
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.2033 $2.512
$2.3425 $2.671

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 225

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9878 $2.267
$1.9878 $1.896
$1.9800 $2.258
$2.0070 $2.288
$1.6816 $1.917
$1.9992 $2.280
$1.6511 $1.883
$1.5579 $1.776
$2.0306 $2.315
$1.6319 $1.861
$1.5387 $1.754
$2.0114 $2.294
$2.0070 $2.288

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 226 effective 10/01/2015
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2015
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6328 $0.722 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.8983 $2.165
Category 1B $0.6328 $0.722 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.6328 $0.722 $2.1522 $2.454 $1.9340 $2.205
Category 2A  $0.6520 $0.743 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.9175 $2.186
Category 2B $0.6520 $0.743 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.6520 $0.743 $2.1522 $2.454 $1.9532 $2.227
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4534 $0.517 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.7976 $2.050
Category 3B $0.4534 $0.517 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5579 $1.776
Category 3C  $0.4534 $0.517 $2.1522 $2.454 $2.1310 $2.430
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4342 $0.495 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.7784 $2.028
Category 3B $0.4342 $0.495 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5387 $1.754
Category 3C  $0.4342 $0.495 $2.1522 $2.454 $2.1118 $2.408
Category 4 $0.6520 $0.743 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.9175 $2.186

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 225
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2015
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6328 $0.722 $2.2706 $2.589 $1.9267 $2.197
Category 1B $0.6328 $0.722 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.6328 $0.722 $2.1500 $2.452 $1.9320 $2.203
Category 2A  $0.6520 $0.743 $2.2706 $2.589 $1.9459 $2.219
Category 2B $0.6520 $0.743 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.6520 $0.743 $2.1500 $2.452 $1.9512 $2.225
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4534 $0.517 $2.2706 $2.589 $1.8065 $2.060
Category 3B $0.4534 $0.517 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5579 $1.776
Category 3C  $0.4534 $0.517 $2.1500 $2.452 $2.0487 $2.336
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4342 $0.495 $2.2706 $2.589 $1.7873 $2.038
Category 3B $0.4342 $0.495 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5387 $1.754
Category 3C  $0.4342 $0.495 $2.1500 $2.452 $2.0295 $2.314
Category 4 $0.6520 $0.743 $2.2706 $2.589 $1.9459 $2.219

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 226 effective 10/01/2015
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2015
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6350 $0.724 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.8983 $2.165
Category 1B $0.6350 $0.724 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.6350 $0.724 $2.1522 $2.454 $1.9340 $2.205
Category 2A  $0.6542 $0.746 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.9175 $2.186
Category 2B $0.6542 $0.746 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.6542 $0.746 $2.1522 $2.454 $1.9532 $2.227
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4555 $0.519 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.7945 $2.046
Category 3B $0.4555 $0.519 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5579 $1.776
Category 3C  $0.4555 $0.519 $2.1522 $2.454 $1.8507 $2.110
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4363 $0.498 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.7753 $2.024
Category 3B $0.4363 $0.498 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5387 $1.754
Category 3C  $0.4363 $0.498 $2.1522 $2.454 $1.8315 $2.088
Category 4 $0.6542 $0.746 $2.2373 $2.551 $1.9175 $2.186

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 225

PAGE: 7
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2015
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9093 $1.037 $2.2834 $2.604 $1.9376 $2.209
Category 1B $0.9093 $1.037 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.9093 $1.037 $2.1685 $2.473 $1.9487 $2.222
Category 2A  $0.9285 $1.059 $2.2834 $2.604 $1.9568 $2.231
Category 2B $0.9285 $1.059 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.9285 $1.059 $2.1685 $2.473 $1.9679 $2.244
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7279 $0.830 $2.2834 $2.604 $1.8616 $2.123
Category 3B $0.7279 $0.830 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5579 $1.776
Category 3C  $0.7279 $0.830 $2.1685 $2.473 $1.6473 $1.878
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7087 $0.808 $2.2834 $2.604 $1.8424 $2.101
Category 3B $0.7087 $0.808 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5387 $1.754
Category 3C  $0.7087 $0.808 $2.1685 $2.473 $1.6281 $1.856
Category 4 $0.9285 $1.059 $2.2834 $2.604 $1.9568 $2.231

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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